Total carrying
amount

$’000

Weighted
average effective

interest rate
%

Fixed/variable
rate

2019
(i) Financial assets
Cash 11,705 7 11,712 1.3 Variable
Receivables – 38,038 38,038 –
Receivables held for sale – 882 882 –
Total financial assets 11,705 38,927 50,632 1.3

(ii) Financial liabilities
Secured bank loan 22,000 – 22,000 2.7 Variable
Payables – 26,170 26,170 –
Payables held for sale – 1,043 1,043 –
Total financial liabilities 22,000 27,213 49,213 2.7

2018
(i) Financial assets
Cash 14,008 3 14,011 1.5 Variable
Receivables – 31,774 31,774 –
Total financial assets 14,008 31,777 45,785 1.5

(ii) Financial liabilities
Secured bank loan 13,000 – 13,000 3.1 Variable
Payables – 20,342 20,342 –
Deferred consideration – 15,500 15,500 –
Total financial liabilities 13,000 35,842 48,842 3.1

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

Year ended 30 June 2019

32

RXP Services Ltd Annual Report 2019

If interest rates were to increase/decrease by 100 basis points from rates used to determine fair values as at the reporting date, assuming
all other variables that might impact on fair value remain constant, then the impact on profit for the year and equity is as follows:

2019 2018
100 bp

increase
$’000

100 bp
decrease

$’000

100 bp
increase

$’000

100 bp
decrease

$’000
Impact on profit after tax (94) 94 16 (16)
Impact on equity (94) 94 16 (16)

No other financial assets or financial liabilities are expected to be exposed to interest rate risk.

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to discharge an obligation.

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at balance date of recognised financial
assets is the carrying amount of those assets, net of any provisions for impairment of those assets, as disclosed in consolidated statement
of financial position and notes to the consolidated financial statements.